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BEFORE 

THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

 

In the Matter of the Amendment of Union 

Ridge Solar, LLC to its Certificate of 

Environmental Compatibility and Public Need 

for a Solar Facility Located in Licking County, 

Ohio. 

)

)

)

)

) 

Case No. 22-0471-EL-BGA 

 

 

  

PROOF OF SERVICE OF THE APPLICATION AMENDMENT 

ON LOCAL PUBLIC OFFICIALS AND LIBRARIES 

  

 On May 6, 2022, pursuant to O.A.C. Rule 4906-3-07(A)(1), Union Ridge Solar, LLC 

(“Union Ridge”) served an electronic copy of the application to amend its Certificate was served 

upon the chief executive officer of each municipal corporation, county, township, and the head 

of each public agency charged with the duty of protecting the environment or of planning land 

use in the area where the Project is located.  All individuals served were provided notice that 

hard copies of the Application will be made available upon request. The officials served were: 

Duane H. Flowers 

Rick Black 

Timothy E. Bubb 

Licking County Commissioners 

20 South Second Street 

Newark, Ohio 43055 

dflowers@lickingcounty.gov  

rblack@lickingcounty.gov  

tbubb@lickingcounty.gov  

 

Mark Van Buren 

Ray Foor  

Eric Smith  

Harrison Township Trustees 

6750 Outville Road 

Pataskala, Ohio 43062 

mvanburen@harrisontownship.net  

rfoor@harrisontownship.net  

esmith@harrisontownship.net  
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Licking County Soil & Water Conservation 

District 

771 East Main Street, Suite 100 

Newark, OH 43055 

information@lickingswcd.com 

 

Chris Harkness, AICP, Executive Director 

Licking County Planning & Development 

20 South Second Street 

Newark, Ohio 43055 

planninganddevelopment@lcounty.com 

 

Jared Knerr, P.E., P.S. 

Licking County Engineer 

20 S Second Street, 3rd Floor 

Newark, OH 43055 

jknerr@lcounty.com 

 

Pursuant to OAC Rule 4906-3-07, a copy of Union Ridge’s application for an amendment 

was sent to the following public library via UPS Ground on May 6, 2022: 

Pataskala Public Library 

101 S Vine Street 

Pataskala, OH 43062 

 In compliance with OAC Rule 4906-3-07(B)(3), Union Ridge has posted a copy of the 

application for amendment, which can be located at https://unionridgesolar.com/#application. 

Respectfully submitted on behalf of 

UNION RIDGE SOLAR, LLC 

  

Dylan F. Borchers 

Sommer L. Sheely 

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 

100 South Third Street 

Columbus, OH  43215-4291 

Telephone: (614) 227-2300 

Facsimile: (614) 227-2390 

E-mail: dborchers@bricker.com 

 ssheely@bricker.com 
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